## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENTEFFECTIVE DATE:04/20/2016RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900611199

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CinemaCorp of the Californias		03/30/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The San Diego Society of Natural History		
Street Address:	1788 El Prado		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92101		
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2646421	OCEAN OASIS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6192301194

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6192301144

Email: docket@eastmanip.com

Correspondent Name: EASTMANIP

Address Line 1: 401 West A Street Suite 1785

Address Line 2: Suite 1785

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2161-TM01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary L. Eastman, Esq.

SIGNATURE: /Gary L. Eastman/

DATE SIGNED: 04/30/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2161-TM01#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007270 FRAME: 0155

ETAS ID: TM643557

900613605

# NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

The undersigned assignor, CinemaCorp of the Californias, a California Non-Profit Corporation, having a former address of 1788 El Prado, San Diego, California 92112 (the "Assignor") had previously entered into a transaction with The San Diego Society of Natural History, a California Non-Profit Corporation, having an address of 1788 El Prado, San Diego, California 92101, (the "Assignee"), in which Assignor had transferred to Assignee all of Assignor's rights in United States Federal Trademark Registration No. 2646421, Registered November 5, 2002, for the mark OCEAN OASIS (the "Trademark") including all business related together with the good will of the business in which the mark is used, along with the right to sue for any past infringement.

Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize in this "*Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment*" the earlier transfer in which Assignor has previously transferred to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the *Trademark* on or before April 20, 2016.

Therefore, in exchange for valuable consideration, the prior receipt and sufficiency of which Assignee acknowledges, Assignor has previously irrevocably and unconditionally conveyed, assigned, and transferred to Assignee, the full extent of all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including all business related together with the good will of the business in which the mark is used, along with the right to sue for any past infringement.

The terms and conditions of this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and anyone properly designated by them and will be binding upon each Assignor, his/her successors or assigns, and anyone properly designated by them.

# 

RECORDED: 04/21/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007270 FRAME: 0156